

Sr. No. 5

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

WP(C) No. 974/2024

Bhupinder Singh

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2024

Notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 05.08.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI) (N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

06.05.2024

Aadil