

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 974/2024

Bhupinder Singh

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.12.2025

1. None appears for the respondents. Await appearance.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **23.02.2026**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
30.12.2025
NEHA-1