

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 974/2024

Bhupinder Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE
ORDER

06.05.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a similar petition bearing WP(C) No. 111/2026, involving the same controversy, is pending adjudication before this Court and, therefore, the present petition is required to be listed along with the said petition.

Accordingly, list this matter along with WP(C) No. 111/2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

06.05.2026

Michal Sharma/PS